

## 3-25-11 Hongo Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033, Japan Phone:+81-(0)3-5804-5031 Fax:+81-(0)3-3812-7220

May 24, 2023

## Product Discontinuation Announcement

Dear Valued Customer,

This letter serves as notification that CHEST M.I., INC. is discontinuing the supply of silicone mouthpiece for children.

03-6111-020401 Silicone Mouthpiece, Child

Discontinuation Date: May 31, 2023 Replacement: No replacement

If you have any questions, please contact via e-mail at lungfunction@chest-mi.co.jp

Thank you so much for your kind support.